

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7136 of 2021**

=====

SHAILESH KANTILAL CHOKSI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTH R KIKANI(10767) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR HK PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 17/06/2021
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Kikani for the applicants has submitted that pursuant to the order dated 28.04.2021, the applicant had remained present before the concerned police station on 05.05.2021, however his statement was recorded on 08.05.2021.

Learned APP shall produce the report of the investigating officer. Registry shall place the same on record for the perusal of this Court.

Stand over to 14.07.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Radhika